20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC Instruction Sheet

'ﬁ'g’gﬂ / Electronics Instruction Sheet 411-78064
2P ZA 7025 IDC ax I FHE—IR—TFT 4T a2=y ] 6 Feb 03
B AE Rev.O

P/N 1596574-1

: 2 l
0

1iIXCHiT 1.INTRODUCTION
ZOBHHAEIT20P 4 7025 IDC =% ¥ fiE#E=  This instruction sheet covers the maintenance of
=y FOBRFIZOWNWTERRTEHDOTT, 20 wires terminating unit for 025 IDC connector
EH - RFORICHTHBES TSV, Carefully read this instruction sheet before
7o, BUHEAEE 114-5276 LfFE T ISR using this terminating unit.
TaEV, Also refer to the Application Spec 114-5247.
pRAR:

2.SPECIFICATION

1Applicable connectors
025 IDC Connector  P/N:1473800-1(4P)
P/N: 1473809-1(6P)  P/N: 1318690-1(8P)
P/N:1473807-1(10P) P/N: 1473803-1(12P)
P/N: 1473805-1(16P) P/N:1318691-1(20P)

2)Applicable cables

@IDCUS, CAVUS 0.3mm?

V#ER=axRs ¥
025IDC 2% %  P/N: 1473800-1(4P)
P/N: 1473809-1(6P)  P/N: 1318690-1(SP)
P/N: 1473807-1(10P) P/N: 1473803-1(12P)
P/N: 1473805-1(16P) P/N: 1318691-1(20P)
DWRIr—T v
@IDCUS, CAVUS 0.3mm?
FRH (G /mm): 7/0.26
HEEE@mn): 0.37
SR (mm): 1.1 FK1.2

No. of conductors/Diameter of a conductor: 7/0.26
Calculated Cross-sectional Area (mm?2): 0.37
Insulation Diameter (mm): Nominal 1.1

Max 1.2

FAa Ly hn=rsa TrrHgRet @5 IR)IETEEEAKI-5-8)
COEHEEIYUMIC IV EEERINTREY, BECKHUEFEIhET, 1of7
BHOWETICE L T ERAZF ICBBVEbET I,

This AMP controlled document is subject to change. For latest revision call local AMP.



tyco / Electronics 20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC 411-78064
15965741

@IDCUS, CAVUS 0.5mm?2 @IDCUS, CAVUS 0.5mm?
F %GR /mm): 7/0.32 No. of conductors/Diameter of a conductor: 7/0.32
HEMEEmn): 0.56 Calculated Cross-sectional Area (mm?): 0.56
ft EAME(mm): HFH 1.3 KK 1.4 Insulation Diameter (mm): Nominal 1.3
Max 1.4
3BTk 3)Overall dimensions
190.9 (H) x 102(W) x 70.7(D) [mm] 190.9 () x 102(W) x 70.7(D)  [mm]
HEE 4)Weight
# 3.5 Kg Approx. 3.5 Kg
8. AT RV DRH 3. REPLACEMENT SPARE PARTS

I | |
_=L—|

—

L 1

/Q

surfaoce

o P
&

2 Rev. O



ﬁ'ﬂiﬂﬂ / Electronics

20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC

411-78064
1596574-1

3.

1) UA¥ 7Y X

1)
2)

TAXHA FOQEEET 2 6 KDFVOEIT,
TA XA F@EHNT,

B HEMBIZ Y — LB Ao TNDE, Mk LRV

3)

4)

5)

3-

WWHEELTFEW
TA %27 VU QEEET S 3EDFTDEIL T
LUAY T YR EBIT,
HLWIAY 2 Y%y FLT, EFAICHLA
BERVTEET D,

TAXHA REBUFF TRV TERET D,

AUIAXAE Ty baLZ7 bV

1)
2)

3)
4)

5)

6)

7)
8)

9)

10) 247 bV ERIT,

k31D 1) ~3) 17,

IVAFXYAE v 77T vEEEETDIXVO

2ARER AT,

DAXYRE 777 vEERD HT,

AE T 7HA F®EHA FAN—H(A)BOD % EH

ETHFR VOO,

Fryov 7L —rOZRIEDERFTO2ERKESLTHD

Xy v 77— 2RV ST,

ATY T —AQEBEET 2R VO 2AESALTH

AT T =R BB ST,

HE : Fr—RAHIZRATY VTR A>TV ES, fik
LRVE+SERELTF SN,

20RATY L 7OERY M,

arvE s FEr@FEETS/ v %k,

(20 &R
ayv&y b~y F@%SF, (20 &P
(20 &AM

11) HFLWIASFRA v TFIZarZ 7 FEUVEBAL

Iy TarE s b~y FEEET S,
(20 &&FT)

12) A7V 7%y P LT, ATV Iy —RA%ER

PTEET S,

13) ¥¥ v 7 FL—bEXVTHEHET 2.

3-DWIRE CRIMPER

1) Remove 6 screws ©.

2) Remove the WIRE GUIDE®.

CAUTION: There are SHIM RINGS in the odd

number position. Be carefully not to lose them.

3) Remove 3 screws(D) and then remove the WIRE
CRIMPER®.

4) Screw the new WIRE CRIMPER to the unit with
setting top surface of the WIRE CRIMPER
against to A surface.

5) Screw the WIRE GUIDE to the SHAFT BLOCK

by the screws.

3-2) WIRE STUFFER and CONTACT PIN
1) Do step 1)~3) in paragraph 3-1).

2) Remove the 2 screws@.

3) Remove the wire stuffer ass’y.
4) Remove screws®®.

5) Remove 2 screws© and then remove the CAP
PLATE®.

6) Remove 2 screws ©
SPRING CASE®.

CAUTION: There are springs in the case. Be

and then remove the

carefully not to lose them.
7) Remove 20 SPRINGS®.

8) Pull out 20 DOWEL PIN.@®
(20ea)

9) Remove the CONTACT HEAD. (20ea)

10) Remove the CONTACT PIN. (20ea)

11) Insert the CONTACT PIN to the new WIRE
STUFFER, and then fix the CONTACT HEAD
by the DOWEL PIN.(20ea)

12) Fix the CONTACT HEAD with SPRING to the
SPRING CASE.

13) Fix the CAP PLATE by screws.

Rev. O



t&iﬂ’ﬂ / Electronics

20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC
1596574-1

411-78064

14) AX w77 HAL FeHA F2_—FQAB)ETA ¥

2AE o7 7IZBET S,

15) VA¥RE 77T oved EHMICHLRBGRY

TEETD.

16) VA ¥ 27 Vo L HFEICHLERL, XU THEE

15,

17) VA ¥ WA F2EET S,

3-NAFY LT (RFY T Hr—RAR)

1) FE3-2) ®1) ~6) 175,
2) AFY 7 ERYHT,

3) HLWRAY %y LT, RAFV T —2R

FEET B,
4) FFE3-2) »13) ~17) %173,

34) AFGA KRV T b ERTV VT

1) VA ¥HA FEEETZRV06 K& LT,
TA¥HA RERY ST,

2) V¥ 7 F Ty @QEEETOIRVEY U Y E
o,

3) ¥ 7 b7 my s ERYIT,

4) 254 Ry % 7 MEAETHIRVDET vy O®%

P4 I
5) V=T 7w a®%57,
6) A5 A4 K7 h&ATY 7% EFMICRL,

N HLWASA Ry T NeRTFV 7% EY LT,

RF 4 T TV r—FITHEAT D,

8) V=7 T wialbtUyixiEy bLT, XAVTHEE

ERAR

9 v¥ 7 hTay s Uy yEEY FLTRYUTEE

T3,
10) VA¥HA R&EI %7 by ZIZBET?.

14) Fix the STUFFER GUIDE and the SPACER
GUIDE- (A) (B) to the WIRE STUFFER.

15) Screw the wire stuffer ass’y to the unit with
setting top surface of the wire stuffer ass’y
against to A surface.

16) Screw the WIRE CRIMPER to the unit with
setting top surface of the WIRE CRIMPER
against to A surface.

17) Screw the WIRE GUIDE to the SHAFT BLOCK.

3-3) SPRING (in the SPRING CASE)

1 Do step 1)~6) in paragraph 3-2)

2) Remove the SPRING.

3) Fix the CONTACT HEAD with the new SPRING
to the SPRING CASE.

4) Do step 13)~17) in paragraph 3-2).

3-4) SLIDE SHAFT and SPRING

1) Remove 6 screws©@® and then remove the WIRE
GUIDE.

2) Remove screws and washers.

3) Remove the SHAFT BLOCK.

4) Remove screws® and washers©®.

5) Remove the LINEAR BUSH®.

6) Pull out the SLIDE SHAFT and the SPRING
from APPLICATOR BODY to the upper side.

7) Attach new SLIDE SHAFT and new SPRING,
insert them to the APPLICATOR BODY.

8) Fix the LINEAR BUSH with WASHER to the
APPLICATOR BODY.

9) Fix the SHAFT BLOCK with WASHER to the
SLIDE SHAFT.

10) Fix the WIRE GUIDE to the SHAFT BLOCK.

Rev.O



tyco / Electronics 20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC 411-78064
- 1596574-1
4. JEH=o=y MERU X b
20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC (1596574-1)
NOTE) M:Z~27,{—(SPARE PARTS)
AMP Bi5¢ 4% (NAME) R
(REMARK)
1 |1596598-1 | AT 4,77V Ir—F (BODY,APPLICATOR)
2 |1596599-1 |20 UA ¥, 7V L 8— (CRIMPER,20WIRES) M
3 |1596600-1 |20UA ¥ AH T 77— (STUFFER,20WIRES) M
4 |1596601-1 |20UA X% HAF (GUIDE,20WIRES)
5 1596602-1 | ATY L7 r—2R (CASE,SPRING)
6 15966031 |AF v 77— HAF (GUIDE,STUFFER)
7 115966041 | AFA R x7 b (SHAFT,SLIDE) M
8 1596605-1 | =& 7 b BV (PIN,CONTACT) M
9 1596606-1 |2 F 7 b~v K (HEAD,CONTACT)
10 | 15966071 |F¥x¥ 7,7 L—F (PLATE,CAP)
11 | 15966081 |¥¥7 b, Tuv’ (BLOCK,SHAFT)
12 [ 15966091 |AFV LT Uy ¥y (WASHER,SPRING)
13 |1596610-1 |HANV MV T—F (REWORK,BOLT)
14 |1596611-1 |==v M7 v 7”7 (FUCK,UNIT)
15 |1596612-1 | 7w 7, F v b (NUT,FUCK)
16 | 1596613-1 | A4 K, A~X—4(B) (SPACER,GUIDE-B)
17 | 1596614-1 | A F,A~—3(4) (SPACER,GUIDE-A)
18 | 15966092 | ¥ 7 b Tuvs (BLOCK,SHAFT)
19 |1596615-1 | A7V 7 (SPRING) M
20 | 1596616-1 | HmAH, 7L —h (PLATE,HOLDER)
21 |1596733-1 | Fy 7/, 7L—1 (PLATE,DOG)
22 |1596734-1 | LY — Ko (DOG,SENSOR)
23 | 24092440 | V=7 ,7via LMUF8 I %3
LINEAR,BUSH LMUFS8 MISUMI
24 |3-234560-4 | ATV T WR12-45 I A3 M
SPRING COMP WR12-45 MISUMI
25 | 1596617-1 | ATV VAL SPLS15-44 I A 3
STAINLESS PIPE SPLS15-44 MISUMI
26 | 15961582 | Tvi¥ FWSSM-D14.5-V12.5-T3 I 2 3
WASHER FWSSM-D14.5-V12.5-T3 I MISUMI
27 | 15961583 |PVvi¥ FWSSM-D11-V4-T1 I %3
WASHER FWSSM-D11-V4-T1 MISUMI
Rev. O 5



tyco / Electronies 20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC 411-78064
il 1596574-1
No. | AMP B £% (NAME) % (REMARK)
28 |1596618-1 |Yvi¥ CIMRSF-D13-V8.5-T0.5 / I A3
WASHER CIMRSF-D13-V8.5-T0.5 / MISUMI
29 |1596619-1 |ATV T, B SSPSR2-12/I A 3
SPRING,PIN SSPSR2-12 / MISUMI
30 |1596620-1 |[UJ b M3x0.5/ ELFEE
U-NUT M3x0.5 / FUJI-SEIMITSU
31 |6-914536-5 | /v 7 ,EV MS1-6/ I A3 M
DOWEL,PIN MS1-6 / MISUMI
32 | 9373665 v bE—2A SEPN3/ I 23
SET,PIECE SEPN3 / MISUMI
33 |1596158-4 |TUvi¥ FWASM-D6-V3.5-T1.5 I A3
WASHER FWASM-D6-V3.5-T1.5 / MISUMI
34 | 15961585 |Uvix WSSB13-4-1/ T A3
WASHER WSSB13-4-1 / MISUMI
35 | 15967351 | AV CIMRS3-6-0.05/ I A3
SHIM,RING CIMRS3-6-0.05 / MISUMI
36 |37510730 | X¥ v T, A7 Y a— M2.6X5
SOC HD CAP SCREW M2.6X5
37 | 721642-2 ¥x v AT Y 2— M3X6
SOC HD CAP SCREW M3X6
38 |2-721642-0 | ¥¥ v, AR7 Y 2— M4X15
SOC HD CAP SCREW M4X15
39 | 17216426 | ¥y v A7V a— M4X8
SOC HD CAP SCREW M4X8
40 |1-721642-0 | ¥ ¥ v T A7 U =2— M3X20
SOC HD CAP SCREW M3X20
41 | 7216423 Xy v AT Y 2a— M3X8
SOC HD CAP SCREW M3X8
42 |3-751073-4 | Fx v ATV a— M2.6X12
SOC HD CAP SCREW M2.6X12
43 | 9346876 REV AT Y a— M4X8
SOC HD BUTTON SCREW M4X8
44 | 17216416 Ty bATY a— M3X10 [FE5]
SET SCREW M3X10 [FLAT POINT]
45 |721639-2 Ay e ¢ M4 FSMED9
WASHER,FLAT FOR M4 SCREW,DIAMETER ®9
6 Rev. O




tyco / Electronics 20 WIRES TERMINATING UNIT FOR 025 IDC 411-78064

1596574-1
15
o /B - -
@\ I /{ /ég —% @ 3
] /@ 7/
N NI @9 - é @\
& <3 2 .
1l o O
I e R U I il
g il I
T - —
Tl [ I — A
o W& [
BT |,
T B f@ + ‘\ & @
& | & 3D
& & - /l
1 T 7 | 2 G
a7 | M 3 %
: 2 0 i3

S7

Rev. O ;



